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Complaints from Indians In Fiji

·874. SHRI A. SREEDHARAN:
SHRI KAMESHW AR SINGH:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have recently received any complaint from the Indians living in Fiji;

(b) if so, the nature thereof; and

(c) the action taken in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI B. R. BHAGAT):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Repatriation of Indians Detained In
Burma

·875. SHRIMATI JYOTSNA
CHANDA:
SHRI YASHPAL SINGH:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 4795 on the 18th December, 1967

and state:

<a> the up-to-date progress made in the matter of repatriation of Indian nationals detained in BUrma for the so-called 'economic offences';

(b) whether this matter was discussed with Gen. Ne Win, thll Chait'-
man of Burma's Revolutionary Council during his recent visit to India;
and
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(c) if so, the outcome thereof? .
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
~ MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL
AFF4IRS (SHRI B. R. BHAGAT):
(a) All Indian detenus detained for economic offences before 27th May, 1964 have ,been released and most of them have come to India. The few who are in Burma are in the process of leaving. Those arrested for offences committed after 27th May, 1964 number 24, of whom 2 are on bail and 22 are in jail. The Government of Burma is reviewing each case on its merits.

(b) and (c). Yes, Sir. The Government of Burma has appointed a Committee to examine the question and it is hoped that this will expedite decisions on the cases.
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CoDSUltatioDS between IDdia aad
Burma re: Activities of Na .... aad

M1zos

·877. SHRI PREM CHAND
VERMA:
SHRI SRINIBAS MISHRA:

Will the Ministet' of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there have been consultations ,between the Government of India and the Government of Burma on the question of jointlY' curbing the activities of the hostile Nagas and Mizos;

(b) if so, whether any agreement has been reached between the two Govern'ments on measures to be adopted in this connection; and

(c) if so, the broad details thereof?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH):
(a) to (c). Our two Governments naturally consult with each other on all matters of mutual interest. The House will appreciate that it would not be desirable to say anything more beyond this.

IsI&Dds under IIlclla'. Control

·878. SHRI SHIV A CHANDRA
JHA:
SHRI A. SREEDHARAN:
SHRI KANWAR LAL
GUPTA:
SHRI SHRI GOPAL SABOO:
SHRI BHARAT SINGH
CHAUHAN:
SHRI R. S. VIDYARTHI:
8HRI ItA.MESHWAR BINGE:

